Karen Olson

From: Karen Olson
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2020 10:41 AM
To: Bobby Brown; mkress@gatordock.com; Brian Dietrich; george6562@yahoo.com; John Kearns;

‘Charles Kearns'; tgonzalez@americanempirebuilders.com; sales@marinautilities.com;
john@shorelinefoundation.com; carlosl@pdmarineinc.com; Admin@americanempirebuilders.com

Cc: Doug Bradshaw; Cheri Smith
Subject: CLARIFICATION: ITB #20-006 Kingfish Pier Replacement — Hurricane Irma Damage
All -

e Docks to receive piles guides (roller guide assemblies) at all dock/ finger pile locations as specified and shown on
plans. Pile guides are incidental to the contract.

e Pile collars are not used. Provide a Unit Price of $0.00 on the Bid Schedule.

e Note receipt of this clarification within your proposal.

This clarification DOES NOT change the Bid date.

Karen Olson

Deputy Director

Port & Marine Services
(305) 809-3803

From: Karen Olson

Sent: Thursday, February 13, 2020 4:33 PM

To: Bobby Brown <BBrown@ebsaryfoundationco.com>; mkress@gatordock.com; Brian Dietrich
<bdietrich@flkeyselectric.com>; george6562@yahoo.com; John Kearns <jkearns@kearnsconstruction.com>; 'Charles
Kearns' <charliek9933@gmail.com>; tgonzalez@americanempirebuilders.com; sales@marinautilities.com;
john@shorelinefoundation.com; carlosl@pdmarineinc.com; Admin@americanempirebuilders.com

Cc: Doug Bradshaw <dbradshaw@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Cheri Smith <csmith@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>

Subject: Addendum #3: ITB #20-006 Kingfish Pier Replacement — Hurricane Irma Damage

Attached please find Addendum #3.

Karen Olson

Deputy Director

Port & Marine Services
(305) 809-3803

From: Karen Olson

Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2020 8:38 AM

To: Bobby Brown <BBrown@ebsaryfoundationco.com>; mkress@gatordock.com; Brian Dietrich
<bdietrich@flkeyselectric.com>; george6562@yahoo.com; John Kearns <jkearns@kearnsconstruction.com>; 'Charles
Kearns' <charliek9933@gmail.com>; tgonzalez@americanempirebuilders.com; sales@marinautilities.com;
jiohn@shorelinefoundation.com; carlosl@pdmarineinc.com; Admin@americanempirebuilders.com

Cc: Doug Bradshaw <dbradshaw@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Cheri Smith <csmith@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>

Subject: Addendum #2: ITB #20-006 Kingfish Pier Replacement — Hurricane Irma Damage

Attached please find Addendum #2.



